
North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
Men's Open

Position Name Category Club C'dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Windy 
Gyle

Cronkley 
Fell

S'side 
Thropton

Clay 
Bank 
West

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Andy Blackett SM Durham Fell R 0 0 34 47 52 49 49 197 5
2 Lee Bennett MV40 Elswick Harriers 35 0 52 49 47 0 47 195 5
3 Bruce Crombie MV40 Alnwick 0 49 0 48 0 48 46 191 4
4 Ally McDonald MV50 Morpeth 0 0 0 41 46 47 42 176 4
5 Graham Burns MV50 Durham Fell R 44 0 32 38 44 38 0 164 5
6 Phil Sanderson MV40 Elswick 23 52 0 0 0 52 0 127 3
7 Ian McGrath SM Durham Fell R 37 0 43 0 0 0 45 125 3
8 Kieran O'Toole MV40 Tyne Triathlon 34 0 18 30 0 25 0 107 4
9 Chris Sanderson MV40 N'Land Fell R 46 0 27 0 0 33 0 106 3
9 Paul Kelly MV50 DFR 0 0 0 29 41 36 0 106 3

11 Jonny Malley SM Dark Peak 0 0 0 52 48 0 0 100 2
12 David Beech SM Tyne Bridge 0 47 0 0 0 0 48 95 2
13 Adam Fletcher MV40 Tweed Tri 0 46 0 45 0 0 0 91 2
13 Dan Middlemas MV40 Dark Peak FR 0 0 47 0 0 0 44 91 2
15 Chris Rowe SM North Shields P 0 29 24 0 0 35 0 88 3
16 Chris Kennedy SM Saltwell 0 0 0 42 0 45 0 87 2
16 Paul Darroch SM Redcar RC 49 0 38 0 0 0 0 87 2
18 Barry Young MV50 NSP 0 0 0 26 0 30 26 82 3
19 Stephen Minnikin SM NFR 0 45 0 36 0 0 0 81 2
20 Gordon Brown MV50 Saltburn 45 0 35 0 0 0 0 80 2
21 Gary Robson MV40 North Shields P. 0 0 39 0 0 0 40 79 2
22 Dean Stockwell MV40 Esk Valley Fell 32 0 16 0 0 0 29 77 3
22 Michael Quinn SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 43 0 34 77 2
24 James Lee MV40 NYP Tri. 43 0 0 0 0 0 33 76 2
25 Phil Green MV40 NFR 0 38 0 37 0 0 0 75 2
26 Will Horsley SM N'Land Fell R 24 0 48 0 0 0 0 72 2
26 Chris Jamieson MV50 Esk Valley 1 15 1 9 35 13 7 72 7
28 John Tollitt MV40 NFR 0 39 0 32 0 0 0 71 2
29 Bryan Saysell MV40 North York Moors 0 0 26 0 0 0 41 67 2
30 Peter Reed MV60 NFR 0 25 0 17 0 20 0 62 3
31 Alan Wallace MV40 Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 36 0 25 0 0 0 61 2
32 Ian Baxter MV40 Blyth 0 30 0 28 0 0 0 58 2
32 John Cockburn MV60 Alnwick 0 16 0 7 33 0 2 58 4
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34 Andy Middleton SM Elswick 0 23 0 19 0 15 0 57 3
35 Ben Thompson SM New Marske H. 33 0 0 0 0 0 21 54 2
36 Graham Walton MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 21 0 0 31 0 52 2
36 Joe Blackett MV40 Dark Peak 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
36 Graeme Addison MV40 Sedgefield H. 0 0 22 0 0 0 30 52 2
36 Peter Bray SM Durham Fell R 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1
40 Duncan Archer SM DFR 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 49 1
40 Paul Butler MV40 Loftus & Whitby 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1
42 John Butters SM NFR 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
42 Simon Greenwell SM Esk Valley Fell 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
42 Keith Westerman MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 20 0 0 0 28 48 2
45 Stefan McLoughlin SM North York Moors 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
46 Cameron Taylor SM Esk Valley 0 0 0 46 0 0 0 46 1
46 Charles Stead MV40 N'Land Fell R 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1
46 Scott Gibson SM NFR 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46 1
49 Dez Fielden MV40 Aycliffe RC. 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1
49 Paul Evans SM Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 45 0 0 45 1
49 William Robson MV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 13 0 32 0 45 2
49 David Johnson MV50 N'Land Fell R 25 0 0 0 0 0 20 45 2
53 Ben Forster SM South Shields 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
53 Jamie Mcleod SM Heaton harriers 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44 1
53 Malcolm Slater MV50 North Shields P. 27 0 0 0 0 17 0 44 2
53 Mark Clarkson SM  NFR 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1
53 Nick Smallwood SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1
53 Paul Richardson SM Saltwell 0 0 0 22 0 22 0 44 2
53 Nicholas O'Grady MV40 New Marske H. 21 0 10 0 0 0 13 44 3
60 David Lowe MV40 NFR 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
60 Keith Wood MV50 Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43 1
60 Paul Turnbull SM Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 43 1
60 Ian Chapman SM NYP Tri. 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1
64 Danny Braun SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1
64 David Steel MV40 NFR 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
64 Glen McWilliams MV50 NFR 0 26 0 0 0 16 0 42 2
64 Joseph Johnson SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 42 0 0 42 1
64 Lawrence Johnson MV50 N'Land Fell R 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
64 Rob Carter MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42 1
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70 Andrew Callcott MV40 NFR 0 0 0 20 0 21 0 41 2
70 David Coates MV50 Alnwick 0 0 0 0 34 7 0 41 2
70 George Nicholson SM NFR 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
70 Jason Ellis MV40 H'Pool Burn Rd. 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
70 Phil Vincent SM Tynedale H & AC 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 1
70 Tim Mccall MV50 Norham rc 0 0 0 0 0 41 0 41 1
76 George Arthur MV50 South Shields 0 40 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
76 Ian Gallon MV40 Heaton harriers 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 1
76 Ian Hayden SM Aurora 0 0 0 0 40 0 0 40 1
76 Jim Thompson MV40 Saltwell 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 1
76 Rob Allinson SM Redcar RC 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
76 Rob Williamson MV40 Loftus & Whitby 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 1
82 Andrew Thompson MV40 Aurora 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 39 1
82 Chris Winter SM NFR 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 1
82 David Nolan SM Low fell 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39 1
82 Julian Barwick MV50 North York Moors 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1
82 Jamie Lockley SM Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 1
87 Marcus Byron MV40 Tynedale 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 38 1
87 Tim Whitehead SM Esk Valley Fell 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1
87 Simon Ashwell MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1
90 Mick Golightly MV40 NSP 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37 1
90 Mike Smith MV40 New Marske H. 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 37 1
90 Stephen Minns MV50 Shildon AC 0 0 0 0 37 0 0 37 1
90 William Pickett MV40 Norham 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 37 1
90 Cees van der land SM Tynebridge H 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 1
95 Henrik Aicher SM Tynebridge Harriers 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 36 1
95 Richard Farrel SM Esk Valley Fell 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
95 Simon Jones MV40 B'ham Marsh 0 0 36 0 0 0 0 36 1
95 Jason Taylor MV40 N'Land Fell R 22 0 0 0 0 0 14 36 2
95 Roger Sillito SM Low Fell RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1
100 Francis Shillitoe SM NFR 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 35 1
100 Michael Hughes MV40 Elvet Striders 16 0 0 0 0 19 0 35 2
100 Rob Wishart SM Tyne Bridge 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 35 1
100 Thomas Bell SM Heaton 0 0 0 23 0 12 0 35 2
100 Joe Johnson SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 1
105 Ben Shillitoe SM Heaton harriers 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 34 1
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105 Jonathon Powell SM Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 34 1
105 Keith Lombard SM Tynedale 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 34 1
108 Fred Smith MV50 Saltwell 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 33 1
108 Graham Simpson SM Wooler 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 33 1
108 Rob Seaton SM Jarrow & Hebburn 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 33 1
111 Scott Lewis MV40 South Shields 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 32 1
111 Steve Curry MV50 Elswick 0 21 0 11 0 0 0 32 2
111 Dave Parker MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 1
114 Chris Whiles SM Redcar RC 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 1
114 David Young MV40 Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 31 1
114 Nathan Gibson SM South Shields 0 31 0 0 0 0 0 31 1
114 Wayne Bouttell SM North York Moors 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 1
114 Michael Bennett MV50 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 1
119 Ian S Hutchinson MV40 Crook & Dist 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 1
119 Lee Conley SM Redcar RC 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 1
121 Martin Clements SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 1
121 Mike Telfer MV40 Alnwick 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29 1
121 Timothy Skelton SM Esk Valley Fell 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 1
124 Matt Poxon SM NFR 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 28 1
124 Matthew Jones SM Sedgefield H. 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 1
124 Rob Stankiewicz MV50 Norham 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 1
124 Thomas Reeves MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 28 1
128 David Antill SM Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 1
128 David Turnbull MV50 Aurora Harriers 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27 1
128 Roy Davis MV50 Wooler 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 1
128 Andrew Squires MV50 Alnwick H. 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 1
132 Ian Higgins MV40 North York Moors 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 1
132 Peter Wood SM Heaton harriers 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26 1
132 Mick McGurk MV50 New Marske H. 10 0 8 0 0 0 8 26 3
135 Graham Wilkinson MV40 NFR 0 11 0 0 0 14 0 25 2
135 Kim Bronze MV50 Alnwick 0 17 0 0 0 8 0 25 2
135 Richard Clark MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 1
135 Chris Green MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 25 1
139 Andy Roberts MV40 Heaton harriers 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24 1
139 Eddie Meehan MV60 North York Moors 20 0 4 0 0 0 0 24 2
139 Peter Mulllarkey MV50 Saltwell 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 1
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139 Stephen Armstrong SM Wallsend 0 24 0 0 0 0 0 24 1
139 Andrew Bewick SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 1
144 Brian Robson MV40 Rothbury Plummers 0 0 0 0 0 23 0 23 1
144 Thomas Jones SM Redcar RC 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 1
144 Paul Lyons MV50 North York Moors 13 0 0 0 0 0 10 23 2
144 Mark Milner MV40 Darlington H. 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 1
148 Ian Holland MV60 North Shields P 0 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 1
148 Paul Jackson MV50 S'land Strollers 15 0 7 0 0 0 0 22 2
148 Craig Hollifield SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 5 0 0 0 17 22 2
148 Ian Bond MV50 Quakers AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 22 1
152 Callum Railton SM Elswick 0 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 1
153 Edward Baty MV60 Heaton 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 1
153 Harry Porteus MV50 Wooler 0 18 0 0 0 2 0 20 2
155 Robert Hetterley SM Esk Valley Fell 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 1
155 Stephen Guest SM New Marske H. 0 0 19 0 0 0 0 19 1
155 Steve Clough MV60 Norham 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 19 1
155 Steve Moss MV50 Teesdale AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19 1
159 Ian Gascoigne MV50 Thropton Show 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18 1
159 Ian Ralphson SM PB Fitness 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 1
159 Jonathan Dooley SM Esk Valley Fell 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 1
159 David Heath MV40 New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 1
163 Dan Rhodes MV40 Durham Fell R 0 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 1
163 Michael Dooley MV50 Esk Valley Fell 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 1
165 Colin Dilk MV40 Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 1
165 Ian Harmer MV50 Esk Valley Fell 9 0 1 0 0 0 6 16 3
165 Anthony Dye SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 1
168 Joe Garbarino MV70 NFR 1 13 0 0 0 1 0 15 3
168 Mark Doctor SM Alnwick 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 1
168 Shaun Roberts MV50 Elvet Striders 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 1
168 Paul Munster MV50 Redcar RC 5 0 1 0 0 0 9 15 3
168 Richard Lindsay MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 1
173 Andrew Russell MV40 NFR 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 1
173 Andy Fowler SM PB Fitness 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 1
173 Kevin Ayre MV40 S.Shields H. 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 14 1
173 Peter Whewell MV60 NFR 0 12 1 1 0 0 0 14 3
173 Phil Hughes-Narb'gh MV50 North York Moors 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 1
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178 Nick Simmons SM North York Moors 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 1
178 Robert Lillie MV60 Esk Valley Fell 12 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 2
180 Robert Howard MV60 Loftus & Whitby 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 12 1
180 Stephen Kyte MV40 Elswick 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12 1
180 Ronnie Sherwood MV70 New Marske H. 6 0 2 0 0 0 4 12 3
180 Phil Imeson MV50 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 1
184 Alister Robson MV40 Elvet 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 11 1
184 David Geldard MV40 Esk Valley Fell 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 1
184 Phil Conner MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 1
184 Darren Stockdale SM Quakers AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 1
188 Jeff Emmerson MV60 Elswick 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 10 1
188 John Punshon MV50 NFR 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 10 1
188 Jonathan Walsater-LoSM Northumbria Police 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 1
191 Andrew Dobson MV40 North York Moors 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 1
191 David Hindmarsh MV50 Alnwick 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 1
191 Paul Appleby MV50 NFR 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 1
194 Dave Beaumont MV50 NFR 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 1
194 David Shipman MV50 Elvet Striders 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 1
194 Kenny McCormick MV60 Claremont 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 8 2
194 Richard Townsend MV50 Saltwell 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 1
198 Mark Henry Hume MV60 Alnwick 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 1
198 Michael Shaw MV60 North York Moors 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 1
200 Christopher Wright MV50 North York Moors 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 1
200 David Gilthorpe MV50 Saltwell 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 1
200 Richard Cavner MV60 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 1
203 Martin White MV50 New Marske H. 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 2
203 Ross Cooney SM Saltwell 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 1
203 Adrian Martin MV50 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1
206 George Adamson MV60 NSP 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 4 2
206 Jimmy Tomlin MV60 Morpeth 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 1
206 Nick Burden MV60 NE VETS 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 1
206 Phil Miles MV70 New Marske H. 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 2
210 Vince Stockwell MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
210 Colin Scollay MV60 New Marske H. 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3
210 Andrew Tullock MV40 Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1
213 Geoff Hine MV50 S'land Strollers 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
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213 Ian Robinson MV50 Esk Valley Fell 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
213 Mark Thompson MV40 NFR 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1
213 Philip Quinlan MV50 Esk Valley Fell 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
217 Adrian Northey MV40 Esk Valley Fell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 Andy Williams MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 David Allison MV50 North York Moors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 David Dawson SM Thropton Show 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
217 Fred Wood MV50 Sunderland Strollers 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
217 George Routledge MV60 Heaton harriers 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
217 Harry Ainscough SM Esk Valley Fell 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 Iain Moody MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 Jeremy Makin MV50 Durham Fell R 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 John Ross MV50 Alnwick 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1
217 Malcolm Peggs MV50 Loftus & Whitby 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 Mark Edwards MV50 North York Moors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 Martin Hall MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 Michael McCusker SM Esk Valley Fell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 Michael Neasham SM Esk Valley Fell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 Peter Kidd MV50 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 Phil Owen MV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 Raymond Gray MV60 N'Land Fell R 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
217 Sid Bollands MV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
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MV40

Position Name Club C'dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Windy 
Gyle

Cronkley 
Fell

S'side 
Thropton

Clay 
Bank 
West

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Lee Bennett Elswick Harriers 46 0 52 52 52 0 52 208 5
2 Bruce Crombie Alnwick 0 49 0 49 0 49 49 196 4
3 Kieran O'Toole Tyne Triathlon 45 0 33 43 0 41 0 162 4
4 Philip Sanderson Elswick 42 52 0 0 0 52 0 146 3
5 Chris Sanderson N'Land Fell R 49 0 39 0 0 45 0 133 3
6 Dean Stockwell Esk Valley Fell 44 0 31 0 0 0 41 116 3
7 Nicholas O'Grady New Marske H. 40 0 28 0 0 0 34 102 3
8 Dan Middlemas Dark Peak FR 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 96 2
8 Adam Fletcher Tweed Triathlon 0 48 0 48 0 0 0 96 2

10 James Lee NYP Tri. 48 0 0 0 0 0 44 92 2
11 Gary Robson North Shields P. 0 0 44 0 0 0 46 90 2
11 John Tollitt NFR 0 45 0 45 0 0 0 90 2
11 Phil Green NFR 0 44 0 46 0 0 0 90 2
14 Brian Saysell North York Moors 0 0 38 0 0 0 47 85 2
15 Alan Wallace Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 42 0 41 0 0 0 83 2
16 Ian Baxter Blyth RC 0 40 0 42 0 0 0 82 2
16 William Robson PB Fitness 0 0 0 38 0 44 0 82 2
18 Graeme Addison Sedgefield H. 0 0 36 0 0 0 42 78 2
18 Andrew Callcott NFR 0 0 0 40 0 38 0 78 2
18 Graham Walton Elvet Striders 0 0 35 0 0 43 0 78 2
21 Jason Taylor N'Land Fell R 41 0 0 0 0 0 35 76 2
21 Michael Hughes Elvet Striders 39 0 0 0 0 37 0 76 2
23 Keith Westerman Esk Valley Fell 0 0 34 0 0 0 40 74 2
23 Graham Wilkinson NFR 0 38 0 0 0 36 0 74 2
25 Joe Blackett Dark Peak 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
26 Andrew Thompson Aurora 0 0 0 0 49 0 0 49 1
26 Paul Butler Loftus & Whitby 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1
28 Marcus Byron Tynedale 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 48 1
28 Rob Carter Tynedale 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 1
30 Charles Stead N'Land Fell R 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1
30 David Lowe NFR 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
30 Ian Gallon Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1
30 Jason Ellis H'Pool Burn Rd. 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
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30 Jim Thompson Saltwell 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 1
35 David Steel NFR 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
35 Dez Fielden Aycliffe RC. 0 0 46 0 0 0 0 46 1
35 Mick Golightly NSP 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46 1
38 Simon Ashwell Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1
38 Rob Williamson Loftus & Whitby 0 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1
40 David Young Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1
41 Dave Parker Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1
41 Ian Higgins North York Moors 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
41 Mike Smith New Marske H. 0 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 1
41 William Pickett Norham 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
45 Mike Telfer Alnwick 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 42 1
45 Simon Jones B'ham Marsh 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1
47 Ian S Hutchinson Crook & Dist 0 0 41 0 0 0 0 41 1
47 Scott Lewis South Shields 0 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
49 Andy Roberts Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 1
49 Thomas Reeves Elvet Striders 0 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 1
51 Chris Green Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 1
51 Andrew Russell NFR 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 1
51 Brian Robson Rothbury 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39 1
51 Colin Dilk Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 1
55 Mark Milner Darlington H. 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1
55 David Geldard Esk Valley Fell 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1
57 David Heath New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 1
57 Adrian Northey Esk Valley Fell 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 1
57 Richard Clark Esk Valley Fell 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 37 1
57 Stephen Kyte Elswick 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 37 1
61 Richard Lindsay Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 1
61 Mark Thompson NFR 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 1
63 Alister Robson Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35 1
64 Andrew Tullock Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 1
65 Dan Rhodes Durham Fell R 0 0 32 0 0 0 0 32 1
66 Kevin Ayre S.Shields H. 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 30 1
67 Phil Conner Esk Valley Fell 0 0 29 0 0 0 0 29 1
68 Andrew Dobson North York Moors 0 0 27 0 0 0 0 27 1
69 Vince Stockwell Esk Valley Fell 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 1
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70 Iain Moody Esk Valley Fell 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 25 1
71 Sid Bollands Esk Valley Fell 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 24 1
72 Phil Owen Elvet Striders 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 23 1
73 Martin Hall Esk Valley Fell 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 22 1
74 Andy Williams Esk Valley Fell 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 21 1
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MV50

Position Name Club Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Windy 
Gyle

Cronkley 
Fell

S'side 
Thropton

Clay 
Bank 
West

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Alistair McDonald Morpeth 0 0 52 52 52 52 208 4
2 Graham Burns Durham Fell R 0 49 49 49 47 0 196 5
3 Chris Jamieson Esk Valley Fell 43 37 42 46 40 39 171 7
4 Paul Kelly DFR 0 0 47 48 46 0 141 3
5 Barry Young NSP 0 0 46 0 45 47 138 3
6 Mick McGurk New Marske H. 0 47 0 0 0 40 127 3
7 Paul Munster Redcar RC 0 41 0 0 0 41 119 3
8 Ian Harmer Esk Valley Fell 0 38 0 0 0 38 115 3
9 Gordon Brown Saltburn 0 52 0 0 0 0 104 2

10 David Johnson N'Land Fell R 0 0 0 0 0 45 90 2
10 Stevie Curry Elswick 46 0 44 0 0 0 90 2
12 Paul Jackson S'land Strollers 0 46 0 0 0 0 89 2
13 Glen McWilliams NFR 47 0 0 0 41 0 88 2
13 Malcolm Slater North Shields P. 0 0 0 0 42 0 88 2
15 Paul Lyons North York Moors 0 0 0 0 0 42 83 2
15 David Coates Alnwick 0 0 0 46 37 0 83 2
17 Kim Bronze Alnwick 44 0 0 0 38 0 82 2
18 Harry Porteus Wooler 45 0 0 0 36 0 81 2
19 Ian Robinson Esk Valley Fell 0 36 0 0 0 0 68 2
20 George Arthur South Shields 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
21 Michael Bennett Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1
21 Keith Wood Saltwell 0 0 0 0 49 0 49 1
21 Rob Stankiewicz Norham 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
24 Andrew Squires Alnwick H. 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1
24 Fred Smith Saltwell 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1
24 Lawrence Johnson N'Land Fell R 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
24 Roy Davis Wooler 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
24 Shaun Roberts Elvet Striders 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1
24 Tim McCall Norham 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 1
30 Julian Barwick North York Moors 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
30 Stephen Minns Shildon AC 0 0 0 47 0 0 47 1
32 Ian Bond Quakers AC 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1
33 Christopher Wright NYM 0 45 0 0 0 0 45 1
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33 Peter Mulllarkey Saltwell 0 0 45 0 0 0 45 1
35 Steve Moss Teesdale AC 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1
35 David Turnbull Aurora 0 0 0 0 44 0 44 1
35 Malcolm Peggs Loftus & Whitby 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1
35 Michael Dooley Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
39 Phil Imeson Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1
39 Ian Gascoigne Thropton 0 0 0 0 43 0 43 1
39 Jeremy Makin Durham Fell R 0 43 0 0 0 0 43 1
39 John Punshon NFR 0 0 43 0 0 0 43 1
43 David Allison NYM 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1
43 Paul Appleby NFR 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
43 Phil Hughes-Narb'ghNorth York Moors 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
46 Dave Beaumont NFR 41 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
46 Richard Townsend Saltwell 0 0 41 0 0 0 41 1
48 David Gilthorpe Saltwell 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 1
48 Mark Edwards NYM 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 1
50 David Hindmarsh Alnwick 0 0 0 0 39 0 39 1
50 Peter Kidd Esk Valley Fell 0 39 0 0 0 0 39 1
52 David Shipman Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1
53 Adrian Martin Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 1
54 Martin White New Marske H. 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1
55 Fred Wood Sunderland Strl 0 0 0 0 35 0 35 1
55 Philip Quinlan Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 1
57 John Ross Alnwick 0 0 0 0 34 0 34 1
58 Geoff Hine S'land Strollers 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 1
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MV60

Position Name Club C'dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Windy 
Gyle

Cronkley 
Fell

S'side 
Thropton

Clay 
Bank 
West

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 John Cockburn Alnwick 0 46 0 49 52 0 52 199 4
2 Peter Reed NFR 0 52 0 52 0 52 0 156 3
3 Colin Scollay New Marske H. 47 0 46 0 0 0 49 142 3
4 Peter Whewell NFR 0 45 45 45 0 0 0 135 3
5 Eddie Meehan North York Moors 52 0 49 0 0 0 0 101 2
6 Robert Lillie Esk Valley Fell 49 0 48 0 0 0 0 97 2
7 Kenny McCormick Claremont 0 0 0 48 0 46 0 94 2
8 George Adamson NSP 0 0 0 46 0 45 0 91 2
9 Robert Howard Loftus & Whitby 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 52 1

10 Ian Holland North Shields P 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
10 Jeff Emmerson Elswick 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49 1
12 Edward Baty Heaton 0 48 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
12 Michael Shaw North York Moors 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 1
12 Richard Cavner NFR 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 48 1
15 Jimmy Tomlin Morpeth 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 1
15 Raymond Gray NFR 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1
15 Steve Clough Norham 0 47 0 0 0 0 0 47 1
15 Nick Burden NE Vets 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1
19 Mark Henry Hume Alnwick 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
19 George Routledge Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 44 0 44 1
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MV70

Position Name Club C'dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Windy 
Gyle

Cronkley 
Fell

S'side 
Thropton

Clay 
Bank 
West

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Ronnie Sherwood New Marske 52 0 52 0 0 0 52 156 3
2 Joe Garbarino NFR 48 52 0 0 0 52 0 152 3
3 Phil Miles New Marske 49 0 49 0 0 0 0 98 2
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Position Name Category Club C'dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Windy 
Gyle

Cronkley 
Fell

S'side 
Thropton

Clay 
Bank 
West

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Steph Scott LV40 NFR 0 0 0 48 52 45 47 192 4
2 Denise Tunstall LV40 Durham FR 48 48 46 46 49 44 45 191 7
3 Kay Neesam LV40 New Marske H. 52 0 52 0 0 0 52 156 3
4 Sue Mitchell LV40 NFR 0 47 0 42 0 41 0 130 3
5 Lisa Taylor LV40 NFR 44 0 0 0 47 0 36 127 3
6 Jan Young LV60 Elvet Striders 42 0 40 0 0 0 33 115 3
7 Rachel Vincent SL Tynedale 0 49 0 0 0 48 0 97 2
8 Bridget Peberdy LV50 Alnwick 0 45 0 0 48 0 0 93 2
9 Helen Whitney LV40 New Marske H. 45 0 0 0 0 0 44 89 2
9 Alison Rolfe LV40 Esk Valley Fell 46 0 43 0 0 0 0 89 2

11 Angela Notsford LV40 Esk Valley Fell 47 0 41 0 0 0 0 88 2
12 Caroline Graham SL NYM 0 0 45 0 0 0 42 87 2
13 Nina Cameron LV40 Heaton 0 0 0 44 0 42 0 86 2
14 Jill Bennett LV40 Elswick 0 0 0 45 0 37 0 82 2
15 Margaret McDonald LV40 Morpeth 0 0 0 37 0 34 0 71 2
16 Jo Gascoigne-O SL Alnwick 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1
16 Lorna Young SL Heaton 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
16 Miriam Bennett SL NFR 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 1
19 Lucy Butt SL Durham Fell R 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1
19 Emma Bain LV40 NFR 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1
19 Karen Robertson LV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49 1
19 Lisa Bennett LV40 New Marske H. 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
19 Shelli Gordon SL New Marske H. 0 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1
24 Julia Jackson LV40 Loftus & Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 48 1
24 Janet Raper LV50 Sedgefield 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 48 1
26 Diane Jobson LV40 NYM 0 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1
26 Hannah Shillitoe SL Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1
26 Nick Varley LV40 Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 0 0 47 0 0 0 47 1
29 Lucy Jeffries SL Quakers AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 46 1
29 Marie Drozdowicz LV50 NFR 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 46 1
29 Sally Poxon SL NFR 0 0 0 0 0 46 0 46 1
32 Helena Walsater-Low SL Heaton 0 44 0 0 0 0 0 44 1
32 Sharon Gayter LV40 NYM 0 0 44 0 0 0 0 44 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
Ladies Open

34 Kendra White LV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1
34 Melanie Williams LV40 NFR 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 43 1
34 Rachel Appleby SL NFR 0 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
34 Sue Rowell SL New Marske H. 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
34 Tara Florence LV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 43 0 0 0 43 1
39 Katy Walton SL Elvet Striders 0 0 42 0 0 0 0 42 1
40 Carlene Hill SL Redcar RC 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 41 1
40 Andrea Clarke LV40 PB Fitness 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 41 1
40 Louise Campbell LV40 Esk Valley Fell 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
43 Georgie Hill SL North York Moors 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 1
43 Carolyn Shovlin LV40 Tynedale H. 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1
43 Kate Dawson SL PB Fitness 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 40 1
43 Louise Wilkinson SL NFR 0 0 0 0 0 40 0 40 1
47 Julia Quinonez LV40 Durham City H. 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 1
47 Barbara Dick LV40 Elvet Striders 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 1
47 Coleen Todd LV50 Morpeth 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 39 1
47 Laura Garnham SL Elvet Striders 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 39 1
47 Leanne Heron SL Blyth 0 0 0 0 0 39 0 39 1
52 Joanne Goldsmith LV40 New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1
52 Claire Bruce LV40 Morpeth 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 38 1
52 Elizabeth Paxton LV60 Morpeth 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 38 1
52 Fiona Shovlin SL New Marske H. 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 1
56 Julia Cove-Smith LV40 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 37 1
57 Heather Gaude LV50 NSP 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 1
57 Jenny Friend LV50 Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 36 1
59 Jane Raper LV40 B'ham Marsh H. 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 35 1
59 Janette Kilgour LV60 Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 35 0 35 1
61 Skye Archer LV40 Teesdale AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 1
62 Camiulla L.-Maatta LV40 Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 1
63 Julie McNicholas LV50 Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 31 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
LV40

Position Name Club Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Windy 
Gyle

Cronkley 
Fell

S'side 
Thropton

Clay 
Bank 
West

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Steph Scott NFR 0 0 49 52 49 48 198 4
2 Denise Tunstall Durham FR 52 48 47 49 48 47 197 7
3 Kay Neesam New Marske H. 0 52 0 0 0 52 156 3
4 Sue Mitchell NFR 49 0 43 0 45 0 137 3
5 Lisa Taylor N'Land Fell R 0 0 0 48 0 41 133 3
6 Alison Rolfe Esk Valley Fell 0 46 0 0 0 0 92 2
6 Angela Notsford Esk Valley Fell 0 45 0 0 0 0 92 2
8 Helen Whitney New Marske H. 0 0 0 0 0 46 91 2
8 Nina Cameron Heaton 0 0 45 0 46 0 91 2

10 Jill Bennett Elswick 0 0 46 0 43 0 89 2
11 Margaret McDonald Morpeth 0 0 41 0 42 0 83 2
12 Emma Bain NFR 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 1
12 Karen Robertson NFR 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1
14 Julia Jackson Loftus & Whitby 0 0 0 0 0 49 49 1
14 Diane Jobson NYM 0 49 0 0 0 0 49 1
14 Lisa Bennett New Marske H. 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 1
17 Nick Varley Tyne Bridge Harriers 0 0 48 0 0 0 48 1
18 Melanie Williams NFR 0 0 0 0 47 0 47 1
18 Sharon Gayter NYM 0 47 0 0 0 0 47 1
20 Kendra White Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 45 45 1
21 Julia Quinonez Durham City H. 0 0 0 0 0 44 44 1
21 Claire Bruce Alnwick 0 0 0 0 44 0 44 1
21 Tara Florence PB Fitness 0 0 44 0 0 0 44 1
24 Joanne Goldsmith New Marske H 0 0 0 0 0 43 43 1
24 Louise Campbell Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 1
26 Julia Cove-Smith Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 42 42 1
26 Andrea Clarke PB Fitness 0 0 42 0 0 0 42 1
26 Carolyn Shovlin Tynedale H. 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 1
29 Barbara Dick Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 1
30 Jane Raper B'ham Marsh H. 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 1
31 Skye Archer Teesdale AC 0 0 0 0 0 39 39 1
32 Camiulla L.-Maatta Elvet Striders 0 0 0 0 0 38 38 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
LV50

Position Name Club C'dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Windy 
Gyle

Cronkley 
Fell

S'side 
Thropton

Clay 
Bank 
West

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Bridget Peberdy Alnwick 0 49 0 0 52 0 0 101 2
2 Marie Drozdowicz NFR 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 52 1
2 Janet Raper Sedgefield 0 0 52 0 0 0 0 52 1
2 Coleen Todd Morpeth 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 1
2 Jenny Friend Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1
2 Julie McNicholas Esk Valley Fell 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 52 1
7 Heather Gaude NSP 0 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 1
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North East Counties Athletic Association Fell Running Championships
LV60

Position Name Club C'dale 
Clart

Brough 
Law

G'bro 
Moors

Windy 
Gyle

Cronkley 
Fell

S'side 
Thropton

Clay 
Bank 
West

Total Points 
(best 4 count)

Races 
Contested

1 Jan Young Elvet Striders 52 0 52 0 0 0 52 156 3
2 Elizabeth Paxton Morpeth 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 52 1
2 Janette Kilgour Heaton 0 0 0 0 0 52 0 52 1
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